
 

(Agreement/FIND-Addendum #3-2015) 

 

 ADDENDUM NUMBER 3 

 TO THE LEASE AGREEMENT 
 BETWEEN THE 
 FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT 

AND THE CITY OF EDGEWATER 
 
 By Agreement made and entered into this ______ day of ________________, 2015, by and 
between the FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as 
“DISTRICT”) and the CITY OF EDGEWATER, FLORIDA (hereinafter referred to as 
"CITY/LESSEE"). 
 
 WITNESSETH 
 

The DISTRICT and CITY/LESSEE mutually agree to amend that certain Agreement 

between the DISTRICT and CITY/LESSEE made and entered into on January 25, 

2010; that certain Addendum Number 1 entered into on August 6, 2012 and 

Addendum Number 2 entered into on April 18, 2014 as follows: 
 
1) Both parties wish to utilize the option contained in paragraph number 6. TERM: The term of 

this LEASE shall be for a two (2) year period.  The lease period shall commence on the date 
of execution and may be extended by the DISTRICT upon approval of a written request BY 
LESSEE.  Therefore, the CITY/LESSEE hereby requests for an extension of the contract for 
an additional term of two (2) years.  Thereby extending the current lease contract from 
January 25, 2016 through and until January 24, 2018. 

 
2) The parties acknowledge that all other terms, provisions and conditions of the original 

Agreement are republished, ratified and reaffirmed by the parties hereto. 
 
 IN WITNESS HEREOF the parties have made and executed this Addendum the day and 
year written above. 
 
WITNESSES:      FLORIDA INLAND  

NAVIGATION DISTRICT 
 
 

_________________________________  By: _________________________________ 

                 ________________________ 

                 ________________________ 

 

_________________________________ Dated: _______________________________ 

 

WITNESSES: CITY OF EDGEWATER, FLORIDA 

 
 
_________________________________ ____________________________________ 
        Tracey T. Barlow 
        City Manager 
         
 

_________________________________ Dated:_______________________________ 


